Review and Approval Committee Membership



CHAP DIRECTOR MEMBERS (6)
Sheri Onate, CHP CHAIR
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation
P.O. Box 331 
Naknek, AK 99633
Phone: 907‐246‐4876 x3242
Email: sonate@bbahc.org Supervisor: Keilyn Flensburg
Email: kflensburg@bbahc.org Term Expires: 12/27

Asela Calhoun, MA, PhD VICE CHAIR Yukon Kuskokwim Health Corporation 
PO Box 528
Bethel, AK 99559 
Phone: 907‐543‐6144
Email: asela_calhoun@ykhc.org Supervisor: Patricia Smith
Vice President Village Health Email: patricia.smith@ykhc.org Term Expires: 12/25

Jody Hatch, CHA‐IV SECRETARY
Mt. Sanford Tribal Consortium
P.O. Box 357 
Gakona, AK 99586
Phone: 907‐822‐3280 Email: jhatch@mstc.org
Supervisor: George Drinkwater, Health Director Email: gtd@mstc.org
Term Expires: 12/26

Crystal Stordahl, PA 
Tanana Chiefs Conference 
201 1st Avenue, Suite 200
Fairbanks, AK 99701
Phone: 907-452-8251
Email: crystal.stordahl@tananachiefs.org Supervisor: Jacoline Bergstrom
Executive Director Health Services
Email: jacoline.bergstrom@tananachiefs.org
Term Expires: 12/27
Sarah Nelson, CHP
4320 Diplomacy Drive Suite 2630
Anchorage, AK 99508 
Phone: 907‐246‐4214
Email: snelson@southcentralfoundation.com Supervisor: Martha Cotten, MD
Email: mcotten@scf.cc
Term Expires: 12/26

Revised 09/2025


Yekaterina Manyoky, CLC, MSBS, PA-C 
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium 
4115 Ambassador Drive, 2nd Floor 
Anchorage, AK 99508
Phone: 907-729-4587
Email: ylmanyoky@anthc.org
Supervisor: Carolyn Craig, CHAP Director 
Email: clcraig@anthc.org
Term Expires: 12/25

TRAINING CENTER MEMBERS (4)
Carolyn Craig, PA‐C
Alaska Native Tribal Health Consortium 
CHAP Training Center
4115 Ambassador Dr.
Anchorage, AK 99508
Phone: 907-729-2433
Email: clcraig@anthc.org 
Supervisor: Weather Potdevin 
Email: wlpotdevin@anthc.org

Gabe Schuldt
Tanana Chiefs Conference 
CHAP Training Center
201 1st Ave., Suite 100
Fairbanks, AK 99701 
Phone: 907‐452‐8251
Email: Gabe.Schuldt@tananachiefs.org
Supervisor: Crystal Stordahl, CHAP Director 
Email: crystal.stordahl@tananachiefs.org

Dan Thomas, PA‐C
Norton Sound Health Corporation 
PO Box 966
Nome, AK 99762
Phone: 907‐443‐3324
Email: thomasdan@nshcorp.org 
Supervisor: Kirsten Timbers
Community Health Services Director
Email: ktimbers@nshcorp.org 

Luvae Southerland 
Yukon Kuskokwim Health Corporation 
PO Box 528
Bethel, AK 99559 
Phone: 907‐543‐6000
Email: luvae_southerland@ykhc.org
Supervisor: Asela Calhoun, CHAP Director 
Email: asela_calhoun@ykhc.org
